Corning® Reusable
PlasticWare
Beakers, Volumetric Flasks, and
Graduated Cylinders
Corning Low Form Beakers, PP
Transluscent polypropylene beakers printed with blue graduations.
Capacity Graduation Approx. O.D. x
Thomas No. (mL) Interval (mL) Height (mm) Qty/Cs

1015P-1L 1000 10 125 x 167 12
1015P-2L 2000 20 152 x 217 8
1015P-3L
Thomas No.
1220C14
1220C15
1220C16
1220C17
1220C18 3000 50 170 x 243 6
Corning Single Metric Scale, Graduated Cylinder, PP, TC with Funnel Top
Transluscent polypropylene graduated cylinders are manufactured with raised graduations at the primary
scale points. Cylinders have a hexagonal base and are calibrated “to contain” (TC). Tolerances according
to ISO 6706. Exposure to temperatures above 60°C may affect accuracy.
Capacity Tolerance Graduation Approx. O.D. x
Corning No. (mL) ± (mL) Interval (mL) Height (mm) Qty/Cs
3022P-10 10 0.20 0.20 14 x 145 12
3022P-25 25 0.50 0.50 20 x 170 12
3022P-50 50 1.00 1.00 26 x 200 12
3022P-100 100 1.00 1.00 31 x 250 12
3022P-250 250 2.00 2.00 42 x 315 6
3022P-500 500 5.00 5.00 54 x 360 6
3022P-1L 1000 10.00 10.00 65 x 440 6
3022-2L 2000 20.00 20.00 84 x 482 3
Corning Volumetric Flasks, PMP, Class A
Transluscent flask is supplied with tapered polypropylene stopper with an individually calibrated
graduation line. The product is manufactured to Class A tolerances as defined by ISO 1042. They are
supplied with an imprinted lot number and certificate. These flasks may be autoclaved to 121ºC without
affecting the graduation tolerance. Recommended routine cleaning up to 60ºC will preserve graduation
markings. Height dimension is for flask only, without stopper.
Capacity Tolerance Approx. O.D. x Tapered
Corning No. (mL) ± (mL) Height (mm) Stopper Qty/Cs
5640P-10 10 0.04 33 x 90 10/19 6
5640P-25 25 0.04 41 x 108 10/19 6
5640P-50 50 0.06 51 x 140 12/21 6
5640P-100 100 0.10 64 x 170 14/23 6
5640P-250 250 0.15 84 x 225 19/26 5
5640P-500 500 0.25 104 x 260 19/26 4
5640P-1L 1000 0.40 127 x 300 24/29 3
Corning Volumetric Flasks, PP, Class B
Transluscent flask is supplied with tapered polypropylene stopper with an individually calibrated
graduation line. The product is manufactured to Class B tolerances as defined by ISO 1042. Exposure
to temperatures above 60°C may affect accuracy. Recommended routine cleaning up to 60ºC will
preserve graduations. Height dimension is for flask only, without stopper.
Capacity Tolerance Approx. O.D. x Tapered
Corning No. (mL) ± (mL) Height (mm) Stopper Qty/Cs
5641P-10 10 0.08 33 x 90 10/19 6
5641P-25 25 0.08 41 x 108 10/19 6
5641P-50 50 0.12 51 x 140 12/21 6
5641P-100 100 0.20 64 x 170 14/23 6
5641P-250 250 0.30 84 x 225 19/26 5
5641P-500 500 0.50 104 x 260 19/26 4
5641P-1L
Thomas No.
1220B89
1220B90

1220B70
1220B71
1220B72
1220B73
1220B74
1220B75 1000 0.80 127 x 300 24/29 3
Corning® Volumetric Flasks, PFA, Class A
Transluscent flasks are supplied with a PFA screw cap. Screw caps provide hermetic seals and help
reduce the possibility of outside contamination. The product is manufactured to Class A tolerances as
defined by ISO 1042 and flasks have individually calibrated graduation lines. They withstand high tem-
peratures and are resistant to a variety of aqueous solutions and organic solvents. These flasks may be
autoclaved to 121ºC without affecting the graduation tolerance. Recommended routine cleaning up to
60ºC will preserve graduations. Height dimension is flask only, without screw cap.
Capacity Tolerance Approx. O.D. x Tapered
Corning No. (mL) ± (mL) Height (mm) Stopper Qty/Cs
5650P-10 10 0.04 33 x 90 GL-18 6
5650P-25 25 0.04 41 x 108 GL-18 6
5650P-50 50 0.06 49 x 143 GL-18 6
5650P-100 100 0.10 63 x 165 GL-18 6
5650P-250 250 0.15 83 x 220 GL-25 5
5
Thomas No.
1220B83
1220B84